HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

(OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR COMPUTERS)

CANCELLATION OF TENDER

This is for the information of all the concerned that tender No. ET-JKHC/1/2020 dated 03.01.2020 invited by High Court of Jammu and Kashmir for **Digitization of Administrative Record of the High Court** is cancelled.

By Order

Date: **22.06.2020** Place: **Jammu**

Sd/-Malik Shabir Ahmad Central Project Co-Ordinator (e-Courts) High Court of Jammu and Kashmir

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar General, High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice for kind information of Her Lordship.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr Justice Rajesh Bindal, Chairperson, IT Committee, High Court of Jammu and Kashmir for kind information of His Lordship.
- 4. Mr Shahdab Khan, System Officer, High Court of Jammu and Kashmir for uploading the cancellation notice on e-Procurement Portal of Jammu and Kashmir www.jktenders.gov.in for information of all the concerned.
- 5. I/C NIC for uploading on the official website of the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir.
- 6. Office File

Sd/-CPC, eCourts